


IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, K.R.NAGAR
O.S.NO.43/2019

Plaintiffs : Smt. Gowramma and others
V/S
Defendants : Smt. Kamalamma and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they and defendants are the Hindu joint family members and the suit schedule properties are their ancestral and joint family properties?
2. Whether the defendants No.2, 5, 6 and 7 prove that already there was a partition effected in the family of Ramegowda @ Ramanna during his lifetime?
3. Whether the defendants No.2, 5, 6 and 7 prove that the suit schedule properties are the self acquired properties of defendant No.1 and they are also Stridhana properties of defendant No.1 ?
4. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as claimed?
5. What order or decree?

This the 15th day of December 2022.


(Sujata M.Sambrani)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.